
1st Race. (C3) CAL BRED OR SIRED MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $55,000 Five And One Half Furlongs(Turf)(Rail at 30 Feet)
For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Four Years Old and Upward.
1 A MAN'S MAN (L) '16 G 124 Rosario, J Blinkers On Racing Stable, VanDrie or Janlois Racing, LLC, et al Brian Koriner

2 JETOVATOR (L) '16 G 124 Prat, F S. Alesia or Ciaglia Racing LLC Peter Eurton

3 SIBERIAN TIGAH (L) '16 G 124 Sanchez, D Peter Guidry Jr. Rafael Becerra

4 WATCH THE DIP (L) '16 G 124 Gutierrez, M Reddam Racing, LLC Doug O'Neill

5 R MATINEIGH IDOL(SLR) (L) '15 G 124 Delgadillo, A John & Allegra Ernst Daniel Dunham

6 FELLOW CITIZEN (L) '16 G 124 Cedillo, A J. Kirk & Judy Robison Peter Miller (FTG)

7 TRENDING HIGHER (L) '16 G 124 Van Dyke, D Harris Farms, Inc. Carla Gaines
7

2nd Race. (CX4) CLAIMING $20,000
Purse $28,000 Six Furlongs
For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward.
1 RATTLE (L) '15 M $20,000 122 Flores, E Zolotas or Romo-Zolotas Jorge Periban Blk-On

2 BUSY PAYNTER (L) '16 F $20,000 122 Prat, F Dos Divas Racing, Kilgore, Lambert or Medina et al R. B. Hess, Jr.

3 EDNA (L) '16 F $20,000 124 Fuentes, R Amber Sandoval Steven Miyadi

4 RIZZI'S HONORS (L) '13 M $20,000 122 Cedillo, A Drummond or Riso Mark Glatt

5 NO WINE UNTASTED (L) '15 M $20,000 *117 J. C. Diaz Jr. John Sondereker J. Eric Kruljac

6 MONGOLIAN HUMOR (L) '15 M $20,000 124 Rosario, J EMT Stable, LLC, Mueller or Pellman, et al Vladimir Cerin
Blinkers On: Rattle

6
3rd Race. (C5) ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $57,000 (Plus up to $17,100 to Cal-Breds) One Mile And One Sixteenth
For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $15,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two
Races or Claiming Price $40,000.
1 MISS STORMY D (L) '16 F 122 Van Dyke, D Keith Brackpool Carla Gaines

2 VELVET QUEEN (L) '16 F 122 Rosario, J BG Stables or Little Red Feather Racing Richard Baltas

3 ROAD RAGER (L) '16 F 122 Gryder, A Jay Em Ess Stable Brian Koriner

4 MESO (L) '16 F *117 Velez, J Larry Opas (Lessee) John Sadler

5 SO MUCH HAPPY (L) '16 F 124 Pereira, Tiago J. Kretz Racing LLC George Papaprodromou Blk-Off
Blinkers Off: So Much Happy

5
4th Race. (C6) CAL BRED OR SIRED ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL

CLAIMING
Purse $57,000 One Mile(Turf)(Rail at 30 Feet)
For California Bred or California Sired Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $15,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or
Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $20,000.
1 QUINNIE (L) '15 M 120 Franco, G Devereaux or Gross Carla Gaines

2 VIOLETTE SZABO (L) '16 F 120 Maldonado, E. Nick Alexander Philip D' Amato

3 SUNRISE ROYALE (L) '15 M $20,000 120 Rispoli, U Clarke M. Cooper Family Trust or Kruljac J. Eric Kruljac

4 AVALON RIDE (L) '16 F *115 Velez, J Six-S Racing Stable Craig A. Lewis

5 FLYING TO THE LINE (L) '16 F *117 J. C. Diaz Jr. Firsthome Thoroughbreds or Bach Adam Kitchingman

6 BEAU ROCKET (L) '15 M $20,000 120 Bejarano, R Mendenhall, Mendenhall or Walters, et al Mark Glatt

7 SCARLET HEAT (L) '16 F 122 Prat, F M. Auerbach LLC, Highlander Racing Stable LLC or Gold, et al Dan Blacker
7

5th Race. (C4) STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $46,000 (Plus up to $5,520 to Cal-Bred Winners) Six And One Half Furlongs
For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In 2019 - 2020.
1 DARK HEDGES (L) '16 G 124 Figueroa, H Slam Dunk Racing, Homme or Nentwig Andrew Lerner

2 LITTLEBITAMEDAL (L) '15 G 122 Pereira, Tiago J. Akin, Caples or Gumina, et al Art Sherman (FTG)

3 FREIBURG (L) '15 G 124 Cedillo, A Drummond, Glatt or Xitco Mark Glatt

4 BOUNCING AROUND (L) '15 G 122 Puglisi, I Red Baron's Barn, LLC or Vaya Con Suerte, LLC Jack Carava

5 BUSTER DOUGLAS (BRZ) (L) '12 H *119 Velez, J Lizeth Medina Pineda, Milton

6 ITALIANO (L) '15 H 124 Prat, F Flight 4 Partners or Matsumoto Vann Belvoir

7 OIL CAN KNIGHT (L) '16 G 124 Rosario, J Zolotas or Romo-Zolotas Steve Knapp
7
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6th Race. (C8) ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $57,000 (Plus up to $17,100 to Cal-Breds) One Mile(Turf)(Rail at 30 Feet)
For Fillies Three Years Old Which Have Never Won $15,000 Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Optional Claiming Price
Of $80,000.
1 LITTLE BIRD (IRE) (L) '17 F 122 Rosario, J Next Wave Racing, Baltas or Robershaw Richard Baltas

2 CARPE VINUM (L) '17 F 122 Cedillo, A MyRacehorse.com or Platts Philip D' Amato

3 SHE'S SO SPECIAL (L) '17 F 120 Prat, F Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners Peter Miller

4 MADAME BOURBON (L) '17 F $80,000 120 Van Dyke, D Red Baron's Barn LLC, Rancho Temescal LLC or Bannasch Mark Glatt

5 BLUE SKY BABY (L) '17 F 120 Gutierrez, M Lombardi or Platts Philip D' Amato

6 ESTABLISH JUSTICE (L) '17 F 120 Rispoli, U Slugo Racing or Paymaster Racing LLC Mike Puype
6

7th Race. (C1) MAIDEN CLAIMING $30,000
Purse $23,000 One Mile And One Sixteenth
For Maidens, Three Years Old.
1 RIDGE ROUTE (L) '17 G $30,000 122 Fuentes, R Ridgeley Farm, LLC Tim Yakteen

2 GUINESSEY (L) '17 G $30,000 122 Delgadillo, A Dave Williams Paul Aguirre

3 HANDSOME MICHAEL (L) '17 C $30,000***112 David Mussad Nick Keshishian George Papaprodromou Blk-Off

4 ITSTHATTIME (L) '17 G $30,000 122 Bejarano, R Strauss or Strauss Jeff Bonde

5 BLUES RAPPER (L) '17 G $30,000 122 Franco, G Irvin Racing Stable Carla Gaines

6 FLAWLESS CLYDE (L) '17 G $30,000 **115 Flores, V Franchot or Marsha Davis Nestor Capitaine

7 ROYAL SUSPECT (L) '17 G $30,000 122 Cedillo, A Agnew, Schneider or Xitco, et al Mark Glatt

8 GRAND SIERRA (L) '17 G $30,000 122 Roman, E Meister, Orsi or Schmitt, et al Marcia Stortz Blk-Off

9 PROMISE NOTHING (L) '17 C $30,000 122 Pereira, Tiago J. Becerra, La Russo or Yamamoto, et al Rafael Becerra Blk-Off
Blinkers Off: Grand Sierra; Handsome Michael; Promise Nothing

9
Off Races:C2 - C7 - CS1 - CS2 - CS3 - CX5 - CX6 - CX7

Extra Races For Saturday, February 1, 2020
(Entries Close on Wednesday, January 29, 2020)

X3 EXTRA RACE NO 3 CAL BRED OR SIRED MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $55,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Four Years
Old and Upward.
Weight 124 lbs.
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less In Their Last Start
Preferred)

ONE MILE AND ONE EIGHTH(Turf)

X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $57,000. (Plus up to $17,100 to Cal-Breds) For Three Year Olds
Which Have Never Won $15,000 Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter
or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Optional Claiming Price Of
$80,000.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming, Or Starter At A Mile Or
Over

2 lbs.

ONE MILE(Turf)

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 CAL BRED OR SIRED ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $57,000. For California Bred or California Sired Three Year Olds
Which Have Never Won $15,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or
Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $50,000.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming, Or Starter 2 lbs.
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $20,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts
Preferred)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(Turf)

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $59,000. (Plus up to $17,700 to Cal-Breds) For Fillies And Mares
Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $15,000 Twice Other
Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won
Three Races or Claiming Price $62,500.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter At
A Mile Or Over

2 lbs.

ONE MILE AND ONE EIGHTH(Turf)

Closing Thursday, January 30, 2020
Las Virgenes Stakes (Grade II), Purse $200,000 Guaranteed

Fillies Three Year Olds, One Mile
(To be run Saturday, February 8, 2020)

Thunder Road Stakes (Grade III), Purse $100,000 Guaranteed
Four Year Olds and Upward, One Mile(Turf)

(To be run Saturday, February 8, 2020)
San Vicente Stakes (Grade II), Purse $200,000 Guaranteed

Three Year Olds, Seven Furlongs
(To be run Sunday, February 9, 2020)

SA Trainers please note the following:

Horses off more than 120 days, but less than 1 year, require a five furlong work and
must have an official SA vet exam. Horses which have not raced for a year must work
for the vet (1:03 or better) and have blood drawn.

As of January 1st, unraced four-year-olds will be placed on the vets list and will require
a five furlong work in 1:03 or better, and have blood drawn within 30 days of entry.

Entries with blood pending samples are no longer allowed.

Any rider that gets on horses in the morning and carry a crop, you must have the
current popper.

ATTENTION TRAINERS: Triple Crown nominations are due in the racing off by January
25th. If you have noms or questions please call Ami Atkinson.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Scratch time is 10:00 a.m. two days before race day. All
equipment/jockey changes must appear in the official program which goes final at that
time. Also Eligibles will remain on the program until 10:00 a..m on the day of the race.
Please check the condition book for special scratch times during the holidays.

All horses must meet workout requirements at time of entry. Also please check the work
tab for horses that are currently on a list prior to entry.

For afternoon schooling times, please call Ed Reese at 626-574-6638 beginning at 8 am
race day.

Morning Schooling schedule during the race meet:
Race Days 9:45 am-10:30 am
Non Race Days 9:30 am - 10:30 am

Please have your horses on the grounds at least 5 hours before post time for Lasix
administration.

It is the trainers responsibility to check the overnight for accuracy on each entry. The
program goes official 48 hours prior to race day.

Requests for workout corrections can only be made within 24 hours. Check the work tab
and call the clockers and stewards if changes are necessary.

Jockey Assael Espinoza will now be represented by agent Craig Stephen (909)
929-5424

Reminder: 10 lb apprentice riders are not allowed to ride, 2-year-olds, any first time
starter, or any turf races.

FREE SHUTTLE SERVICE PROVIDED EXCLUSIVELY BY KC HORSE TRANSPORT
KERRI 909-967-4263; SANTA ANITA 909-967-5205; LOS ALAMITOS 909-967-4262;
SAN LUIS REY 760-468-2677
Santa Anita now provides 24 x 7 access to your statements,
1099's and available balances via our web site at
www.santaanita.com. Select Horsemen > Horsemen's
Bookkeeper to view your information.
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A R# PP
A MAN'S MAN 1 1/7
AVALON RIDE 4 4/7

B R# PP
BEAU ROCKET 4 6/7
BLUE SKY BABY 6 5/6
BLUES RAPPER 7 5/9
BOUNCING AROUND 5 4/7
BUSTER DOUGLAS (BRZ) 5 5/7
BUSY PAYNTER 2 2/6

C R# PP
CARPE VINUM 6 2/6

D R# PP
DARK HEDGES 5 1/7

E R# PP
EDNA 2 3/6
ESTABLISH JUSTICE 6 6/6

F R# PP
FELLOW CITIZEN 1 6/7
FLAWLESS CLYDE 7 6/9
FLYING TO THE LINE 4 5/7
FREIBURG 5 3/7

G R# PP
GRAND SIERRA 7 8/9
GUINESSEY 7 2/9

H R# PP
HANDSOME MICHAEL 7 3/9

I R# PP
ITALIANO 5 6/7
ITSTHATTIME 7 4/9

J R# PP
JETOVATOR 1 2/7

L R# PP
LITTLE BIRD (IRE) 6 1/6
LITTLEBITAMEDAL 5 2/7

M R# PP
MADAME BOURBON 6 4/6
MESO 3 4/5
MISS STORMY D 3 1/5
MONGOLIAN HUMOR 2 6/6

N R# PP
NO WINE UNTASTED 2 5/6

O R# PP
OIL CAN KNIGHT 5 7/7

P R# PP
PROMISE NOTHING 7 9/9

Q R# PP
QUINNIE 4 1/7

R R# PP
R MATINEIGH IDOL 1 5/7
RATTLE 2 1/6
RIDGE ROUTE 7 1/9
RIZZI'S HONORS 2 4/6
ROAD RAGER 3 3/5
ROYAL SUSPECT 7 7/9

S R# PP
SCARLET HEAT 4 7/7
SHE'S SO SPECIAL 6 3/6
SIBERIAN TIGAH 1 3/7
SO MUCH HAPPY 3 5/5
SUNRISE ROYALE 4 3/7

T R# PP
TRENDING HIGHER 1 7/7

V R# PP
VELVET QUEEN 3 2/5
VIOLETTE SZABO 4 2/7

W R# PP
WATCH THE DIP 1 4/7

In Today for

FRIDAY, JANUARY 31, 2020

47 In Body

0 Also Eligible

47 Total In Today
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